

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/13/2021 CERTIFICATE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. ONTACT PRODUCER NAME: PHONE Aon Risk Services Central, Inc. FAX (A/C. No.): (866) 283-7122 (800) 363-0105 (A/C. No. Ext); Minneapolis MN Office E-MAIL 5600 West 83rd Street 8200 Tower, Suite 1100 Minneapolis MN 55437 USA Holder Identifier ADDRES 570000069715 CUSTOMER ID #: INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # INSURER A: Pacific Employers Ins Co 22748 INSURED INSURER B: Pierce Aviation, LLC INSURER C 1101 Judge Leon Ford Drive Hammond LA 70401 USA INSURER D: INSURER E: INSUBER F: 570090607772 COVERAGES **CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:** LOCATION OF PREMISES/ DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, If more space is required) RE: 1001 Airport Road, Destin, FL 32541 - That certain Hangar Space known as Block 4, Lot 1, Parel ID No. 00-25-22-0000-0007-0000. THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS 570090607772 CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. POLICY EFFECTIVE POLICY EXPIRATION INSFI TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER COVERED PROPERTY LIMITS DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) LTR PRTP07025300003 12/01/2021 12/01/2022 X PROPERTY \$200,000 BUILDING PERSONAL PROPERTY CAUSES OF LOSS DEDUCTIBLES BUILDING BUSINESS INCOME BASIC CERTIFICATE NUMBER: \$1,000 EXTRA EXPENSE BROAD CONTENTS RENTAL VALUE SPECIAL BLANKET BUILDING EARTHQUAKE BLANKET PERS PROP WIND BLANKET BLOG & PP FLOOD TYPE OF POLICY INLAND MARINE CAUSES OF LOSS POLICY NUMBER NAMED PERILS CRIME TYPE OF POLICY **BOILER & MACHINERY /** EQUIPMENT BREAKDOWN SPECIAL CONDITIONS / OTHER COVERAGES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Wind/Hail coverage is Excluded for Location 1001 Airport Road, Destin, FL 32541. GBB RE, LLC and Okaloosa County are listed as loss payee as their interest may appear with respects to the above described location. CANCELLATION **CERTIFICATE HOLDER** SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. Okaloosa County 5479 A Old Bethel Road AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Crestview FL 32536 USA ax co . 1 CONTRACT # L08-0321-AP PIERCE AVIATION, LLC. DAP BLOCK 4/LOT 1

The ACORD name and logo are registered ma

EXPIRES: 09/30/2033

					AGENCY CUS		0069715		
ĄC	CORD	ADDITIONAL	REI				Page of		
AGEN			1 1, ikan 1		NAMED INSURED		Page _ of _		
	Risk Services Central	, Inc.			Pierce Aviatio	n, LLC			
See	Certificate Number:	570090607772							
CARR See		570090607772	ODE	EFFECTIVE DATE:					
	DITIONAL REMARKS								
	S ADDITIONAL REMARKS FO								
FOR	RM NUMBER: ACORD 24	FORM TITLE: Certificate	of Prope	ny insur	ance				
	INSURER(S) AFFORDING	G COVERAGE	NAIC #	<u>*</u>					
INSU	RER				_				
INSU	RER								
INSU	RER								
INSU	RER								
	· · · ·			4 5					
ADI		a policy below does not inclu tificate form for policy limit		informa	tion, refer to the co	rresponding policy on	the ACORD		
<u> </u>	-								
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY E DATE (MM	FFECTIVE /DD/YYYY	; POLICY EXPIRATION ) DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	COVERED PROPERTY	LIMITS		
	PROPERTY								
A		PRTP07025300003 12/		2021	12/01/2022	Deductible	\$1,000		

AGENCY Aon Risk		ces Cent	ral, Inc.		1	RKS SCHEDULE Page   NAMED INSURED Pierce Aviation, LLC					
POLICY NUMBER See Certificate Number: 570090607772 CARRIER NAIC CODE											
See Certi			: 57009	0607772		r	EFFECTIVE DATE:				
ADDITION			S FORM IS	ASCHEDULI	E TO ACORD	FORM,		·			
FORM NUN	IBER:	ACORD 2	24 FORM	TITLE: Cei	······						
						Je Limit					
ocation: ocation: ocation:	002, 001, 001.	Building Building Building	No: 001 No: 001 No: 002	Building: Building: Building:	\$212,180; \$562,277; \$233.398;	Persona Persona Persona	Property: Property: Property:	\$20,000; \$70,000; \$50,000:	Deductible: Deductible: Deductible:	\$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000	
					,,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,,		,	
				·							